
@FFCbondurant

ffcblife.com

700 Garfield Street SW 
Bondurant, IA 50035

515-965-8300

Give toward the ministries of First Family Church bondurant
Drop your gift in the offering boxes in the back of the gym, or give online at firstfamily.church/give.

Questions about the sermon? Text them to 515-957-1840, and we’ll try to answer them.

Small Groups At FFCB, we firmly believe that living and growing in community is a vital 
part of every believer’s life. That’s why our Lighthouse Groups exist, and our desire is for 
everyone in our church to be part of one! If you’re not part of a small group and would like to 
join one this fall or learn more, please contact Mark Spencer or Pastor Carlos.

FFC Bondurant Connect First Family Bondurant has its own online database! In this 
database, you can look up another member’s contact info, access small groups, check the 
calendar, give, and more!  If you do not have an account with us and would like to join, go 
to ffclife.ccbchurch.com and click Sign Up.

Jamie Olcott Family Pastor | jolcott@ffcblife.com

Carlos Jerez Lead Pastor | carlos@ffcblife.com

Mandy Gist Scheduling Coordinator | mgist@ffcblife.com

Brenda Lacey Children’s Ministry Co-director | blacey@ffcblife.com

Mark Spencer Administrative Pastor | mspencer@ffcblife.com

Dave Hoeksema Elder | dhoeksema@ffcblife.com

Mark Schultz Children’s Ministry Co-director, Deacon | mschultz@ffcblife.com

David Haines Deacon | dhaines@ffcblife.com

Sergio Correa Worship Leader | scorrea@ffcblife.com

Stu Schmitz Worship Coordinator | sschmitz@ffcblife.com

Nick Vanlaningham Deacon | nvanlaningham@ffcblife.com

welcome to first family!
We’re so glad you’ve chosen to join us today. If it’s your first time with us, 

please fill out a Feedback Card at the back of the gym. Fill out as much info as 

you’d like, then place it in the offering box at the back of the gym. We invite you 

today to worship with us and listen as the Bible is preached. If you feel the need 

to speak or pray with one of our pastors or elders, they will be available at the 

conclusion of the service. Visit ffcblife.com to learn more about us! 

events

leadership

news

Attendance [80]

Offering [$2,354.00]

Weekly Budget [$2,152.65]

last week

July 8, 2018

T o d ay ’s  m e s s a g e :  O u r  S ta b i l i t y  i n  c h r i s t  [ pa r t  3 ] |  C o l o s s i a n s  2 : 8 – 1 5  |  C a r l o s  j e r e z

Read Ahead We’re continuing our series in the book of Colossians called In Christ Alone. 
If you’d like to study the passage ahead of time, we’ll be in 2:16–23 next week.

Youth Service Opportunity at Meals From the Heartland | 6–8pm

The youth will be going to Meals from the Heartland in West Des Moines to help 
package meals for starving people around the world. This is a free event, but 
donations are encouraged. We hope you can attend! Please text Stacy Olcott if 
you’re planning on joining us at 515-720-8957.

jul 11

Summer Potluck Picnics

Our next summer potluck will be August 5th at the City Park Shelter from 12–2pm!  
Please bring a dish to share and folding chairs. For signups and questions, contact 
Stacy Olcott at 515-720-8957.

aug 5

Youth Chicago Mission Trip

Please pray for our youth and youth leaders as they travel to Chicago and work 
with the inner city kids. Thank you to the many people that donated their time and 
money toward this trip. This wouldn’t be possible without the generosity and hard 
work of our church family.

jul 15-21


